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Billings Area 

 

Judy Daniel 

Data Abstractor 

St. Vincent Healthcare 

406-237-7000 

Judith.daniel@sclhs.net 

 

Beth Degenhart  

Director of Cardiology 

Billings Clinic Cardiovascular Services 

406- 661-6550 

bdegenart@billingsclinic.org 

 

Crystelle Fogle 

Program Manager 

Montana Cardiovascular Health Program 

DPHHS 

cfogle@mt.gov 

(406) 947-2344        

 

Lyndy Gurchiek  

Billings Clinic 

406-670-5021 

lgurchiek@billingsclinic.org 

 

Joani Hope 

MLL MT Director 
joani.hope@heart.org  
Cell 406-671-1640  
 

Theresa Ketterling  

406-237-4353  

Director Cardiovascular Service Line 

St.Vincent Healthcare, Billings 

406-237-3468  

Theresa.Ketterling@sclhs.net 

 

Dr. William Knopf 

Chief, Heart and Vascular Center 

St. Vincent Healthcare 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Brian Rah 

Interventional Cardiologist  

Billings Clinic Cardiovascular Services 

406-238-2080  

brah@billingsclinic.org 

 

Dr. Jim Upchurch  

EMS Medical Director Big Horn Cty EMS 

406-629-0026 

upchurchmt@gmail.com 

 

Carrie Wright  

Chest Pain Center Coordinator 

Billings Clinic Cardiology 

406-238-2138 

cwright@billingsclinic.org 

  

Bozeman Area: 

 

Francine Giono  

EMS Whitehall 

(406) 287-5889 

francine.giono@gmail.com 

 

Jennifer Kack 

Bozeman Deaconess 

406-414-1685 

jkack@bdh-boz.com 

 

Kris Kaull- Summit Air  

Paramedic 

Belgrade MT 

406-600-0960 

kkaull@summitairambulance.com 

 

Sloane Kitowski 

Cardiovascular Lab Supervisor 

Bozeman Deaconess 

406-414-5284 

skitowski@bozemanhealth.org 
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Kathy Labaty 

Livingston Healthcare 

406-823-6644 

kathy.labaty@livingstonhealthcare.org  

 

Linda Larson 

Data Abstractor 

Bozeman Deaconess 

406-414-5000 

llarson@bozemanhealth.org 

 

Dr. Nathaniel Madsen 

Cardiologist 

Bozeman Health Deaconess 

nmadsen@bozemanhealth.org 

 

Kiera Pattinson,  

Bozeman Health Deaconess 

KPattison@bozemanhealth.org  

 

Dr. Dane Sobek 

Cardiologist 

Bozeman Health Deaconess 

 

Butte Area 

 

Gary Bailey 

STEMI Coordinator 

St. James 

406-723-2790 

Gary.bailey@sclhs.org 

 

Dr. Mohan Nandulur 

Cardiologist 

St. James 

 

 

Great Falls Area 

 

Laura Erickson,  

Pondera Medical Center 

Conrad, MT  

406-271-3211 

laurale@ponderamedical.com 

 

 

 

Julie Hallfrisch  

Coordinator Cardiac Data 

Benefis Health System 

406-731-8509 

juliehallfrisch@benefis.org 

 

Dr. Douglas Waldo     

Cardiologist  

Mission: Lifeline Task Force Chair 

Great Falls – Benefis 

406-217-8374  

Douglaswaldo@gmail.com 

 

Havre Area 

Mark Benjamin, Paramedic 

Havre, MT 

406-399-6933 

benjmara@gmail.com 

 

Nate Courtnage 

Havre Fire/Ambulance 

406-390-4241 

nathancourtnage@hotmail.com 

 

Helena Area 

Patrick Alduenda 

Helena, MT 

palduenda@gmail.com 

 

Victoria Cech  

Montana Hospital Association. MHREF 

406-442-8801 

victoria@mtha.org  

 

Jim DeTienne 

DPHHS 

EMS and Trauma Systems 

Helena, MT 59620 

406-444-4460 

jdetienne@mt.gov 
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Dr. Fenton 

Cardiologist 

St. Peter’s Hospital 

 

Shari Graham 

EMS System Manager 

EMS & Trauma Systems, DPHHS 

406-444-6098 

Sgraham2@mt.gov 

 

Cindee McKee 

MHA Hospital Preparedness Coordinator 

Cindee@mtha.org 

 

Michael McNamara 

Cardiovascular Health Program   

Montana DPHHS 

Helena, MT  

Office (406) 444-9170 

MMcNamara@mt.gov 

 

John Nemeth 

Data Abstractor 

St. Peter’s Hospital 

406-442-2480 

jnemeth@stpetes.org 

 

Carrie Oser 

Cardiovascular Health Program                      

Montana DPHHS                                     

406-444-4002                           

coser@mt.gov 

Missy Poortenga  

St. Peter’s Hospital/STEMI Contact 

Clinical Performance Reviewer  

406-444-2145 

mpoortenga@stpetes.org 

 

Kalispell Area 

 

Karen Doolan 

Kalispell Regional Medical Ctr 

406-751-6224 

kdoolan@krmc.org 

Kamera Kennedy 

STEMI Coordinator  

Kalispell Regional Medical Center 

Kkennedy-collins@krmc.org 

 

Dr. Philips 

Office: 406.257.8993 

Cell: 406.858.0721 

dphilips@krmc.org 

 

Renae Solum 

Kalispell Regional Medical Center 

rsolum@krmc.org 

 

Missoula Area 

 

Juli Alonzo-Yobst  

STEMI Coordinator 

406-329-5615 

Saint Patrick Hospital/IHI 

Missoula, MT 

jyobst@ihimontana.org 

 

Amanda (Andrews) Cahill 

AHA Quality & Systems Improvement & 

Government Relations Director  

Missoula, MT 

406-220-0063 

Amanda.andrews@heart.org 

 

Carol Bensen 

Director of Emergency and Critical Care 

406-329-5636 

St. Patrick Hospital 

carol.bensen@providence.org 

 

Yvette Dean 

Dr. David Jinich 

Community Medical Center 

406-327-3945, f 406-327-4459 

DJinich@CommunityMed.org 

Director, Adult Intensive Care Services 

Tel:  406.327.4213    Fax:  406.327.4513    

YDean@communitymed.org 
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Tom Maley 

Community Medical Center 

406-327-4652 

tmaley@communitymed.org 

 

Lynn Pauly 

St. Patrick/Providence 

Quality Specialist 

406-327-1787 

Lynn.pauly@providence.org 

 

Jan Perry 

Community Medical Center 

406-728-4100 

jperry@communitymed.org 

 

Dr. Michael Reed 

Cardiologist IHI 

Michael.Reed2@providence.org 

 

Christi Rudolph 

St. Patrick Hospital 

406-329-2962 

Christi.rudolph@providence.org 

 

Sandi Stroot 

St. Patrick Hospital 

406-543-7271 

Sandi.stroot@providence.org 

 

William Torres 

406-375-4754 

Marcus Daly Memorial Hospital  

Hamilton, MT 

wtorres@mdmh.org 

 

Sidney/North-East MT 

 

Suzan Cobb 

Northeast Montana Health Services 

Poplar, MT 

Suzanrn12@gmail.com 

 

 

Kyle Gibson, Clinical Transport Manager 

STAT Air 

Glasgow, MT 

208-351-9235 

Kyle.gibson@fmdh.org 

 

Bonny Stevens 

EMS Service Manager, Sidney 

406-488-2180 

chlywly@yahoo.com 

 

Out of State 

 

Rea Anne Arcangel  

916-662-3721  

VP Quality & Systems Improvement 

Reaane.arcangel@heart.org 

 

James Duren 

EMS, Seattle 

206-263-8054 

James.Duren@KingCounty.Gov 

 

Bobbie Kane 

Mission: Lifeline Coordinator 

American Heart Association 

407-671-9943 

Bobbie.kane@heart.org 

 

Daniel Ruacho 

480-773-2355 

AHA, Communications Director 

Daniel.ruacho@heart.org 

 

STEMI SPECIFIC CONTACTS FOR 

EACH PCI CENTER: 

 

Billings Clinic (Billings) 

Director of Cardiology: Beth Degenhart  

 

Chest Pain Center Coordinator- Carrie 

Wright  

 

Physician Champion: Dr. Brian Rah 
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St. Vincent’s (Billings) 

Cardiovascular Service Director: Theresa 

Ketterling  

 

Physician Champion: Dr. William Knopf 

 

Megan Skiff Corwin  

Cardiac Cath Lab 

megan.skiff@sclhs.net  

 

Bozeman Deaconess: 

Cardiovascular Lab Supervisor- Sloane 

Kitowski 

406-414-5284 

skitowski@bozemanhealth.org 

 

Data Abstractor- Linda Larson 

llarson@bozemanhealth.org 

 

Physician Champion: Dr. Sobek and Dr. 

Madsen 

 

Butte: St. James: 

Cath Lab Director-Gary Bailey 

406-723-2790 

Gary.bailey@sclhs.net 

 

Physician Champion: Dr. Mohan Nandulur 

 

Benefis Health Care (Great Falls)  

Coordinator Cardiac Data- Julie Hallfrisch  

juliehallfrisch@benefis.org 

 

Physician Champion: Dr. Douglas Waldo 

 

St. Peter’s Hospital (Helena)  

STEMI Contact- Missy Poortenga 

Clinical Performance Reviewer  

406-444-2145  

mpoortenga@stpetes.org 

 

Data Abstractor- John Nemeth 

406-442-2480 

jnemeth@stpetes.org 

 

Physician Champion:  Dr Fenton 

 

Kalispell Regional Medical Center 

STEMI Coordinator- Karen Doolan 

406-751-6224 

kdoolan@krmc.org 

 

Physician Champion:  

Dr. David Phillips 

dphilips@krmc.org 

 

St. Patrick Hospital (Missoula) 

STEMI Coordinator- Juli Alonzo-Yobst 

406-329-5615 

jyobst@ihimontana.org 

 

Quality Specialist: Lynn Pauly 

406-327-1787 

Lynn.pauly@providence.org 

 

Physician Champions: Dr. Mike Reed and 

Dr. Dan Gee 

 

Community Medical Center (Missoula) 

Physician Champions:  

Dr. David Jinich 

DJinich@CommunityMed.org and 

 

Dr. Diana Griffith  

dgriffith@communitymed.org ; 

dianagriffith50@gmail.com   

 

Jan Perry 

Community Medical Center 

406-728-4100 

jperry@communitymed.org 
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